(1) reconsideration of the decision by filing a motion for reconsideration with the Office of
Commission Clerk, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance of this order in the form prescribed
by Rule 25-22.060, Florida Administrative Code; or (2) judicial review by the Florida Supreme
Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or the First District Court of Appeal in
the case of a water or wastewater utility by filing a notice of appeal with the Office of
Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal and the filing fee with the
appropriate court.  This filing must be completed within thirty (30) days after the issuance of this
order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.  The notice of appeal must
be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure.

ORDER NO. PSC-17-0209-PAA-WU Schedule 1-A
DOCKET NO. 160065-WU
PAGE 37

Bocilla Utilities, Inc.

Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base   Docket No. 160065-WU
   Test Year Utility Adjusted Commission Commission

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

  Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $1,230,651  ($47,895) $1,182,756  $105,557  $1,288,313

2 Land and Land Rights 44,000  0  44,000  (44,000) 0

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0  0  0  0  0

4 Construction Work in Progress 42  0  42  0  42

5 Accumulated Depreciation (358,888) 9,780  (349,108) 37,986  (311,122)

6 CIAC (460,348) 1,500  (458,848) (83) (458,931)

7 Amortization of CIAC 232,960  (7,114) 225,846  (44,617) 181,229

8 Working Capital Allowance 0  45,466  45,466  1,530  46,996

9 Rate Base $688,417 $1,737 $690,154 $56,373 $746,527

ORDER NO. PSC-17-0209-PAA-WU Schedule 1-B
DOCKET NO. 160065-WU
PAGE 38

Bocilla Utilities, Inc.
Adjustments to Rate Base

Schedule No. 1-B
Docket No. 160065-WU

  Explanation Water

  Plant In Service
1 Reflect appropriate test year plant. (Original Cost Study) $9,848
2 To remove duplicative land. (Further Adjustments to Rate Base) (44,000)
3 Reflect appropriate pro forma Plant. (Adjustments to Pro Forma Plant) 139,708
   Total $105,557

  Land
  To remove non-used and useful land. (Further Adjustments to Rate Base) ($44,000)

  Accumulated Depreciation